w	
Ø	
ō	
М	
М	
ж	
ш	
ğ	
2	
П	
н	
м	
0.01	
м	
₩	
۸	
щ	
٥	
_	

	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER United States Patent and Trademark
RECORDATIO	··· · OKM COVER SHEET
To the Director of the U.S. Retail	NTS ONLY
Name of conveying party(ies)	: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
IDan S. Decasper	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Zubin Dittia	Name: Jibe Networkds, Inc.
	Internal Address: Suite 17
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes	
Tributare of conveyance/Execution Data(e)	
Execution Date(s) 8/7/2000	Street Address: 3 West 37th Avenue
Assignment Merger	
Quantity 4	City Per II.
Joint Research Agreement Change of Nam	e City: <u>San Mateo</u>
Government Interest Assignment	State: California
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 94403
Other Corrected Assistance Commitmatory License	Zip: <u>94403</u>
Other Corrected Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes N
Application or patent number(s):	his document is being filed together with a new application
Patent Application No.(s) 9/566,068	B. Patent No.(s)
	, ,
Additional numbers	
Name and address to whom correspond	
mooning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents
ame; <u>Choate Hall & Stewart LLP</u>	
	mirroliveu. 1
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1 21/h) & 3 41) @
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1 21/h) & 3 41) 6 mas
ternal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
ternal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1 21/h) & 3 41) @
eet Address: Two International Place	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
ternal Address:eet Address: <u>Two International Place</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
eet Address:eet Address:Two International Place	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
ternal Address:eet Address: <u>Two International Place</u> y: <u>Boston</u> te: <u>MA</u> Zip: <u>02110</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1006
ternal Address:eet Address:eet Address:_Two International Place y:_Boston te:_MAZip:02110 pne Number:_(617)_248-5000	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1006 Expiration Date 2/2007
ternal Address:eet Address:eet Address:_Two International Place y:_Boston te:_MA	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1006 Expiration Date 2/2007 b. Deposit Account Number
ternal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1006 Expiration Date 2/2007
ternal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1006 Expiration Date 2/2007 b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
reet Address: Two International Place y: Boston rte: MA Zip:02110 one Number: (617) 248-5000 k Number: (617) 248-4000 ail Address: patentdocketing@choate.com ignature:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1006 Expiration Date 2/2007 b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
reet Address: Two International Place y: Boston rite: MA Zip:02110 one Number: (617) 248-5000 k Number: (617) 248-4000 ail Address: patentdocketing@choate.com ignature:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1006 Expiration Date 2/2007 b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 018614 FRAME: 0607

F (DEC. 6. 2006 5 3:37	'PM CHOATE H <i>E</i>	ALL & STEWART 617	72484000 <u> </u>	<u></u> \	0. 715——P. 2 <u>———</u>
OMB 0651-0027		09-21-2	000		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
				ı	PATENT
	RECL	1014645	25	4	HR gr
		DATENIES ON			-
TO: The Commissioner	of Patents and Tra	idemarks : Please r	acord the area		·
Submission Type New	8.28.00	Conveya	nce Type	ed original (document(s) or copy(ies).
Resubmission (Non	- Recordation)	⊠.	Assignment	□ s	ecurity Agreement
Document ID #			License		
Reel #					hange of Name
Corrective Documen			Merger	□ 0	ther
Reel #	Frame #		<i>U.</i> ,	S. Governm	ent
ttorney Docket No: 00478			(For Use ONLY)	by U.S. Governr	nent Agencies)
Conveying Party (ies)		<u> </u>		-	Secret File
•		Mark if addition	onal names of convey	ing parties attac	hed Execution Date
Name (1st party) Dan S. Dec					Month Day Year
lame (2nd party) Zubin Ditti	a				8/7/00
Name (3rd party)					<u>8/7/00</u>
Name (4th party)					
eceiving Party		Mark if addition	nal names of receiving		
Name (line 1) Jibe Netwo	orks Aiba Nahu	inche line	and Marines of feediam	g partics attache	
Name (line 2)	Olde Meta	ADLIE INTO			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Address (line 1) 3 West 37th	Avenue	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 2) Suite 17					States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Addense di es	an Mateo				attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
	an Mateo City	California		94403	Assignment.)
mestic Representative	Nome and Addition	State/Country		Zip Code	<u> </u>
Name	arty is not domiciled in	n the United States)		Euter for the	first Receiving Party only.
idress (line 1)			-		
intess (fine 2)					
duress (line 3)			<u> </u>	 -	
ddress (line 4)	<u></u>		<u> </u>		<u> </u>
70000 IJALLAHR 00000097 095	66068 F	OR OFFICE USE ON	ILY		
1581	40.00 SP	_			
blic burden reporting for this collect c document and gathering the data in formation Officer, Washington, D.C. 551-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503 QUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNM	. See OMB Information Col IENT DOCUMENTS TO T	Informaton and Regulatory A llection Budget Package 065: HIS ADDRESS.	Affairs, Office of Manage 1-0027, Patent and Trade	ament and Budget amark Assignmen	n and Tracemark Office, Chief , Paperwork Reduction Project t Practice. DO NOT SEND
Mail Commissio	documents to be reco mer of Patents and T	orded with required co	over sheet(s) infor	mation toPA	TENT
	a weette and 1	Aucharks, Box Assig	inments, Waking	<u>11 </u>	TENT —— 24 FRAME: 0608

FULLY 6. 2006 3:37PM					
OMB 0651-0027		Page 2		raient an	partment of Com
Correspondent Name and	d Address				PATENT
Name Blakely, Soko	oloff, Taylor & Zafman L.I.P	a Code and Telephone N		408-720-8300) - 617-248
Address (line 1) 12400 Wilshir Address (line 2) 7th Floor	re Boulevard TNO	Total Son	tewart.	<u>LLP</u>	
Address (line 2) 7th Floor		Intrompasional Place			_
Address (line 3) Los Angeles, (T		41/45	
Address (line 4)	3 0 2 2 5 1 0 2 0	DOSTON, MA DZII	<u>o</u>	• •	
Pagas			1 H 1+A		
		tached conveyance document	. ;	# _2	
Application Number (s) or Enter either the Patent Ap Patent Application Nu 09566068	plication Number or the Pat	ent Number (DO NOT ENTER	Ma BOTH num Patent Nu	bers for the sa	I numbers attach
f this decrees	 _	l			
atent application was signed by the atent Cooperation Treaty	war mannen executing INA	lication, enter the date the entor.		Month Day	Year
	(PCT)	lication, enter the date the entor. PCT PCT		PCT	Year
atent Cooperation Treaty Enter PCT application nu U.S. Application Number assigned.	(PCT) Imber only if a PCT That not been PCT	entor. PCT PCT			Year
atent Cooperation Treaty Enter PCT application nu U.S. Application Number	(PCT) Imber only if a PCT That not been PCT	entor. PCT		PCT	Year
atent Cooperation Treaty Enter PCT application nu U.S. Application Number assigned. umber of Properties ee Amount Method of Paymer Deposit Account	(PCT) Imber only if a PCT Thas not been PCT Enter the tota Fee Amount for nt: Enclosed	PCT PCT PCT Inumber of properties involv Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	red. #	PCT	Year
atent Cooperation Treaty Enter PCT application nu U.S. Application Number assigned. umber of Properties ee Amount Method of Paymer Deposit Account	(PCT) Imber only if a PCT Thas not been PCT Enter the tota Fee Amount for nt: Enclosed	PCT PCT PCT Inumber of properties involv Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4 Deposit Account	red. # 41); \$	PCT	Year
atent Cooperation Treaty Enter PCT application nu U.S. Application Number assigned. umber of Properties ee Amount Method of Paymer Deposit Account	(PCT) Imber only if a PCT That not been PCT Enter the tota Fee Amount for nt: Enclosed It by deposit account or if ad	PCT PCT PCT Inumber of properties involv Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4 Deposit Account ditional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number	red. # 41): \$ the account.	PCT	Year
atent Cooperation Treaty Enter PCT application nu U.S. Application Number assigned. umber of Properties ee Amount Method of Paymer Deposit Account	(PCT) Imber only if a PCT That not been PCT Enter the tota Fee Amount for nt: Enclosed It by deposit account or if ad	PCT PCT PCT Inumber of properties involv Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4 Deposit Account	red. # 41): \$ the account.	PCT	Year
Enter PCT application nu U.S. Application Number assigned. umber of Properties ee Amount Method of Paymer Deposit Account (Enter for paymen) atement and Signature To the best of my knowledges	(PCT) Imber only if a PCT That not been PCT Enter the tota Fee Amount for at: Enclosed Author	PCT PCT PCT Inumber of properties involv Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4 Deposit Account ditional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number	ed. # 41): \$ the account. eer: #	PCT	No 🗀
Enter PCT application nu U.S. Application Number assigned. umber of Properties ee Amount Method of Paymer Deposit Account (Enter for paymen) atement and Signature To the best of my knowle attached copy is a true of indicated herein.	(PCT) Imber only if a PCT That not been PCT Enter the tota Fee Amount for at: Enclosed Author Author edge and belief, the for opy of the original documents.	PCT PCT PCT Inumber of properties involv Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4 Deposit Account Deposit Account Numbrication to charge additional fe	ed. # 41): \$ the account. eer: #	PCT	No 🗀

REEL: 018614 FRAME: 0609

No.: <u>004781.P001</u> (For Execution After Filing Patent Application)	PATENT
In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hacknowledged, We	ereby
the undersigned, <u>Dan S. Decasper and Zubin Dittia</u>	
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to <u>Jibe Networks</u> Inc.	-
a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of busine, having a principal place of busine, having a principal place of busine, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and inter United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are of the application for the United States patent that was filed may 5, 2000 and assign Application No and is entitled	est for the
"INTELLIGENT CONTENT PRECACHING"	
and in and to said application and all divisional applications, continuation applications continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, reissue applications, resymmetries	ations,

renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that when requested a patent or patents for said

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, relesue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all facts assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

· 1 •

Rev. 01/01/2000 (A2)

Date: 8/7	, 2000	Name: Dan S. Decasper
Date: 8/7/2000	_, 2000	Name: Dan St.Decasper Name: Zubin Dittia
Date:	_, 20	
Date:	., 20	Name:
Date:		
Date:		
State of:	As	Ssignment Document Return Address: AKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP
County of:	Lo	AKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP 1400 Wilshire Blvd., Seventh Floor is Angeles, Callfornia 90025-1026 08) 720-8598
On this day of the undersigned Notary Public,	persona	20, before me,, lly appeared,
personally known to me []	proved ()_subsc	to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to ribed to the within instrument, and
Notary's Signature		

-2-

Rev. 01/01/2000 (A2)

RECORDED: 12/06/2006